

TABULATION OF BIDS

WIDENING OF A PORTION OF KALANIANA'OLE HIGHWAY

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. F6(16)

and

REHABILITATION OF A PORTION OF KALANIANA'OLE HIGHWAY

WAR DAMAGE REHABILITATION PROJECT NO. WDR 1(1)

DISTRICTS OF KOOLAUPOKO AND HONOLULU

JOBS NOS. 5340 & 5341

(Opened Thursday, June 23, 1949)

First Advertised in Honolulu Advertiser
Issue of June 10, 1949

Item No.	Item	Unit Used	Quantity	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. Bid Bond - \$9,000		HAWN. DREDGING CO., LTD. Bid Bond - \$7,500		TERRITORIAL CONTRACTOR Bid Bond - \$7,500		TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
2001	Unclassified Excavation	c.y.	60,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00
2002	Unclassified Excavation for Structures Other Than at Bridges	c.y.	2,000	4.00	8,000.00	2.80	5,600.00	4.25	8,500.00	3.50	7,000.00
2013	Sprinkling	M gal.	530	3.50	1,855.00	3.40	1,802.00	3.00	1,590.00	2.75	1,457.50
2014	Mineral Aggregate	c.y.	3,900	6.45	25,155.00	6.60	25,740.00	6.02	23,478.00	5.00	19,500.00
2015	Filler	c.y.	1,400	7.10	9,940.00	7.15	10,010.00	6.68	9,352.00	5.50	7,700.00
2016	Liquid Asphaltic Primer	gal.	7,000	0.23	1,610.00	0.215	1,505.00	0.13	910.00	0.10	700.00
2027	Emulsified Asphalt	gal.	8,300	0.24	1,992.00	0.225	1,867.50	0.22	1,826.00	0.25	2,075.00
2033	Class "A-1" Concrete Other Than in Bridges	c.y.	60	60.00	3,600.00	62.70	3,762.00	58.00	3,480.00	60.00	3,600.00
2039	Reinforcing Steel Other Than in Bridges	lb.	3,400	0.135	459.00	0.16	544.00	0.14	476.00	0.16	544.00
2041	Cement Rubble Masonry	c.y.	600	25.00	15,000.00	27.60	16,560.00	25.75	15,450.00	30.00	18,000.00
2042	Cement Rubble Masonry Paving	c.y.	20	30.00	600.00	40.00	800.00	28.00	560.00	35.00	700.00
2051	24" Concrete Pipe Culvert	l.f.	56	12.50	700.00	9.00	504.00	9.50	532.00	8.00	448.00
2055	36" Concrete Pipe Culvert	l.f.	24	19.00	456.00	12.00	288.00	15.85	380.40	12.00	288.00
2061	30" Concrete Pipe Culvert	l.f.	104	13.65	1,419.60	10.00	1,040.00	12.40	1,289.60	10.00	1,040.00
2078	Rock Fill	c.y.	45	9.50	427.50	11.40	513.00	12.76	574.20	10.00	450.00
2081	Resetting Lava Rock Curb	l.f.	550	0.75	412.50	1.00	550.00	0.70	385.00	0.75	412.50
2089	Standard Wood Guard Rail	l.f.	9,000	2.65	23,850.00	2.82	25,380.00	2.52	22,680.00	2.50	22,500.00
2094	Moving Existing Pipe Lines	l.f.	15,000	0.70	10,500.00	0.49	7,350.00	1.45	21,750.00	1.00	15,000.00
2112	Additional Number Plates for Federal Aid Markers	ea.	4	5.00	20.00	13.00	52.00	5.00	20.00	10.00	40.00
2201	Brooming Off	s.y.	55,600	0.033	1,834.80	0.03	1,668.00	0.03	1,668.00	0.02	1,112.00
2202	Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing	ton	8,800	11.00	96,800.00	10.60	93,280.00	11.23	98,824.00	11.00	96,800.00
2203	Reconstructed Cement Rubble Masonry	c.y.	220	27.50	6,050.00	22.00	4,840.00	15.15	3,333.00	25.00	5,500.00
2204	Salvaging Existing Surface and Base Course Material	c.y.	700	2.80	1,960.00	1.30	910.00	2.25	1,575.00	3.00	2,100.00
2205	Concrete Block Retaining Wall	c.y.	150	16.00	2,400.00	29.00	4,350.00	10.65	1,597.50	12.00	1,800.00
2206	Dressing Shoulders and Roadside Improvement - An Allowance of				4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00
2207	Transplanting Bougainvillea Vines - Lump Sum				1,200.00		1,800.00		1,400.00		800.00
2208	Installing Armo Flex-Beam Guard Rail - Lump Sum				450.00		600.00		500.00		350.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS.....				\$280,691.40		\$284,315.50		\$298,130.70		\$273,917.00	